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Ag Seeders - [4°, 5 & 67)

Seed Rate Charts

SSBP-4 & SSBP-5 Front Box

Alfalfa (Uncoated)

Bahia

Bermuda (Hulled)

Birdsfoot Trefoil (Broadleaf)

Blue Grass (Kentucky)

Blue Grass (Park Kentucky)

Blue Grass (Sherman Big)

Canola*

Centipede

Clover (Alsike, Ladino, Sweet, Red)
Clover (Alyce, Calif. Bur., Crimson, Hubam)
Crested Wheat

Crown Vetch

Flax

Harding Grass

Klein Grass

Lespedeza (Korean Unhulled)
Lespedeza (Korean Hulled)
Lespedeza (Sericea Unhulled)
Lespedeza (Sericea Hulled)

Love Grass (Weeping)

Love Grass (Sand)

Millet

Red Top

Reed Canary Grass

Switch Grass (Cleaned and Hulled)
Tillage Radish*

Timothy
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POUNDS PER ACRE
INDICATOR SETTINGS 3 4 5 6 7 8

17 21 26 30 35
13 17 21 24 27
18 21 27 30 36
18 27 32 39 46
6 8 10 12 13
10 13 17 19 21
5 6 8 9 10
15 19 23 27 32
12 15 18 21 23
17 21 27 30 36
15 21 25 30 38
4 5 6 8 9
19 26 30 37 44
13 17 21 24 27
12 14 18 21 23
17 23 30 36 39
13 18 21 27 30
17 21 27 32 36
0 14 17 19 21
19 24 30 37 41
17 21 28 33 39
14 19 24 30 35
18 23 28 33 39
6 8 9 10 12
8 9 12 13 17
6 9 12 14 17
16 21 26 30 35
14 18 23 28 32

SSBP-6/SSBS-6 Front Box

POUNDS PER ACRE
INDICATOR SETTINGS 3 4 5 6 7 8

15 23 27 35
12 17 23 27
15 24 29 36
17 24 36 43
5 8 11 13
8 13 17 23
5 7 8 11
13 20 25 31
11 15 20 24
15 23 29 36
13 20 29 33

Alfalfa (Uncoated)

Bahia

Bermuda (Hulled)

Birdsfoot Trefoil (Broadleaf)

Blue Grass (Kentucky)

Blue Grass (Park Kentucky)

Blue Grass (Sherman Big)

Canola*

Centipede

Clover (Alsike, Ladino, Sweet, Red)
Clover (Alyce, Calif. Bur., Crimson, Hubam)
Crested Wheat

Crown Vetch

Flax

Harding Grass

Klein Grass

Lespedeza (Korean Unhulled)
Lespedeza (Korean Hulled)
Lespedeza (Sericea Unhulled)
Lespedeza (Sericea Hulled)

Love Grass (Weeping)

Love Grass (Sand)

Millet

Red Top

Reed Canary Grass

Switch Grass (Cleaned and Hulled)
Tillage Radish*

Timothy
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19 25 3 41
13 17 23 27
1 15 19 24
17 23 31 39
12 17 24 29
15 23 27 36
8 13 19 23
17 25 32 41
17 23 29 37
13 19 25 32
17 24 31 37
7 8 11 12
7 11 12 15
7 8 12 15
16 23 29 36
12 19 24 31

41 46
32 36
41 48
52 61
15 17
25 29
12 13
36 43
27 31
41 48
41 51
1 12
49 58
32 36
27 31
48 52
36 41
43 48
25 29
49 55
44 52
39 46
44 52
13 15
17 23
19 23
42 49
37 43

*Some Cracked Seeds Were Observed at Settings 1 & 2

SSBP-4, SSBP-5 & SSBP-6/SSBS-6 Rear Box
POUNDS PER ACRE

INDICATOR SETTINGS AGITATOR

Blade

Bent Grass Cage
(L-93 Creeping) 9

Brush

Blade

Blue Grass —
(Sherman Big) ¢

Brush

Blade

Blue Grass Cage
(Kentucky - Odyssey) 9

Brush

Blade

Bluestem (W/Beards) —
(Pawnee Big) ¢

Brush

Blade

Bluestem (W/O Beards) Cage
(WW B. Dahl) . 9

rush

Blade

Bluestem (W/O Beards) e
(Itasca Little) ¢

Brush

Blade

Brome Cage
(Meadow) 9

Brush

Blade

Brome Cage
(Smooth) g

Brush

Blade

Buffalo Grass Cage

Brush

19

27

10

17
0.5

w

AN W

2 3 4 5

61 120 179 245 332
Not Recommended
66 117 169 220 259
16 41 66 106 143
Not Recommended
21 48 76 111 124
43 82 124 186 262
Not Recommended
49 90 132 177 203

2 35 6 8 13
Not Recommended
3 6 11 22 31
4 9 19 32 50
Not Recommended
7 16 30 48 60
0.5 1.5 8 5 8
Not Recommended
1.5 BI5) 8 10 12
35 6 9 16 26
3.5 5 10 16 24

5 9 16 28 45
4.5 9 16 28 46
35 8 14 24 39

7 15 26 43 71

12 36 60 89 120
16 42 107 - -

16 43 75 100 112

*Some Cracked Seeds Were Observed at Settings 1 & 2

INDICATOR SETTINGS AGITATOR

Blade
Buffel Grass Cage
Brush
Blade
Fescue S
Creeping Red
( ping ) Brush
Blade
Fescue Cage
(Tall)
Brush
Blade
Festolium Cage
Brush
Blade
Grama Cage
(Side Oats)
Brush
Blade
Indian Grass Cage
Brush
Blade
Orchard Grass Cage
(Unhulled) J
Brush
Blade
Rye Grass Cage
Brush
Blade
Wheatgrass Cage
(Intermediate) 9
Brush
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35

2 3 4
0.4 1 2
0.5 1 1.5
05 15 25

7 18 36

Not Recommended

11 25 46
29 62 116

7 23 69

37 75 146

24 56 81
Not Recommended

35 65 120
2.5 5 9
2 4 8
3.5 5 14
2 35 6

2 4 6
35 8 13
9 21 41

5 15 36
14 31 57
16 38 65
2 3 8
23 50 92
7 17 28

Not Recommended
12 24 44

POUNDS PER ACRE

5]
3
25
5
70

74
168
119
210
152

207
14
12
22

7
10
22
72

108

106
13

156
49

85

238
21
19
30
10
19
32

114

124

146
18

176
73

112

Brillion assumes no liability pertaining to seeding rates achieved with this seeder. Rates listed are general in nature and should be used as starting
points only. Seed varieties and blends listed represent those calibrated through in-house test meters. Variations in actual rates may be realized due
to differences in seed lots. For accurate rates with seeds being used, follow the calibration instructions listed on the seed chart inside the box cover

or refer to the Operator’'s Manual. The information listed in the above seed charts is subject to change without notice.
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Prices Effective as of 1-24

Agricultural Seeders
Small Ag Series (4', 5’ & 6')

Model SSBP-6 Shown with Standard Equipment

The SS Series of Agricultural Seeders is the
industry standard when it comes to planting
alfalfa, canola, and grasses. The Sure Stand
concept provides precision seed metering
and accurate seed depth placement. This
combination offers optimum germination.
These 4, 5" and 6’ three-point hitch models
feature a front micro-metered seed box
and a rear seed box with the blade agitator
metering system.

STANDARD MACHINE SPECIFICATIONS

Base Unit Height 4'5”

Base Unit Length 26"

Three-Point Hitch - Cat. |, Il Free Link
Three-Point Hitch - Cat. | Quick Coupler Hitch
All Welded Structural Steel Frame Construction

11 1/2" Cast Iron Front Pulverizer Roller

9 1/2" Cast Iron Rear Pulverizer Roller
8 5/8" Front Pulverizer Axle

1 3/4” Rear Pulverizer Axle

Greaseable Axle Bearings

Positive Ground Driven Seed Metering

Broadcast Seed Delivery with Wind Deflector

Both Seed Boxes are Standard Equipment
Front Seed Box - Micro-Meter

Rear Seed Box - Blade Agitator

Coil Tine Wheel Track Remover

Powder Coat Paint

SMV Emblem

Horsepower Requirements: 35 HP and Up

Approximate Set-Up Time: Factory Assembled (1 Hour of Prep Time)

PRICING INFORMATION

Meter/Opening
Model Seed Box Spacing Seeding | Overall | Approximate | Suggested List
Number Description Capacity (Front/Rear) Width Width Weight Price
SSBP-4 4' Three-Point Hitch Seeder with Front and Rear | 1.75Bu. + 8"/ & 5 388 Ibs. $10,503.00
Seed Boxes 1.75 Bu.
SSBP-5 5’ Three-Point Hitch Seeder with Front and Rear | 2.187 Bu. + 81/2"/41/4" 5 6 1,061 Ibs. 11,339.00
Seed Boxes 2.187 Bu.
SSBP-6 6’ Three-Point Hitch Seeder with Front and Rear | 2.625 Bu. + 6"/4" 6 7 1205 Ibs. 11,001.00
Seed Boxes 2.625 Bu.
6’ Skid Steer (or Three-Point Hitch) Seeder with | 2.625 Bu. + wian , ,
S Front and Rear Seed Boxes 2.625 Bu. i 6 / A0 125, 13,001.00

Shipping Notice: If seeders are to be shipped via commercial carrier, crating is required. Crating charge is $300.00. Please
add part number 7K383 to order for the crating charge for models SSBP-4, SSBP-5 & SSBP-6 and add part number 7K384 for

model SSBS-6. Crate weights are as follows: 7K383 - 155 Ibs. and 7K384 - 181 Ibs.

GENERAL

IMPLEMENT

DISTRIBUTORS

Prices and Specifications mav be subiect to change without notice. Prices do not include shipping or setup.

Seeders



Ag Seeders - [4°, 5 & 67)

Accessories and Optional Equipment

FoR SMALL AG SERIES ON PAGE 47

Approximate Suggested List

Part Number Description Weight Price
6K081 Lift Sling Kit for SSBP-4 61.0 Ibs. $797.00
8K636 Lift Sling Kit for SSBP-5 76.0 lbs. 812.00
6K060 Lift Sling Kit for SSBP-6 79.0 Ibs. 828.00
6KO85 :R]eg'clggzljlcel:ept‘:s_e]mst\J/:/yh\;v‘ietlg)Turfmaker Sprockets for SSBP-4 (In Lieu of 6K070) ADD 77.0 Ibs. ADD 1,110.00
8K639 :ize:\ggfcljlcekre,::s_egl:\)/:/yh\;v;tI?)Turfmaker Sprockets for SSBP-5 (In Lieu of 8K491) ADD 80.0 Ibs. ADD 1,325.00
6K067 ?ze;;g?cl)t_'kre?:s_ezn;k\)/:/yh\év;tIL\)Turfmaker Sprockets for SSBP-6/SSBS-6 (In Lieu of 6K015) ADD 86.0 Ibs. ADD 1,540.00
6K066 Turfmaker Sprocket (Field Installation) 5.0 lbs. 52.00
If Ordered from Factory in Lieu of Standard Rear Roller (6K015), Add: ADD 333.0 Ibs. ADD 2,240.00
247777 Front Spike Roller Assembly for SSBP-6/SSBS-6 (In Lieu of 6K012) (Field Installation) 341.0 Ibs. 2,315.00
If Ordered from Factory in Lieu of Standard Front Roller (6K012), Add: ADD 27.0 Ibs. ADD 905.00
6K036 Electronic Acre Meter 2.0 Ibs. 715.00
9K445 5-Strip Brush Agitator Kit for SSP-4 (For Brome Box) 16.0 Ibs. 503.00
5C883 5-Strip Brush Agitator Kit for SSP-5 (For Brome Box) 20.0 lbs. 539.00
8K991 5-Strip Brush Agitator Kit for SSP-6 (For Brome Box) 24.0 lbs. 572.00
236903 8-Row Brush Agitator Kit for SSP-4 (For Brome Box) 6.0 lbs. 1,095.00
236904 8-Row Brush Agitator Kit for SSP-5 (For Brome Box) 6.0 Ibs. 2,065.00
236905 8-Row Brush Agitator Kit for SSP-6 (For Brome Box) 8.0 Ibs. 1,315.00
9J495 Speed Up Kit (Doubles Output) 3.0 lbs. 80.00
210928 Cat. Il Quick Coupler Hitch Adaptor Kit (Fits Units Built After April 2016) 27.0 Ibs. 271.00
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SS-8 & SS-10 Front Box

POUNDS PER ACRE

INDICATOR SETTINGS 1A 2A 3A 4A 5A 6A T7A 8A
Alfalfa (Uncoated) 9
Bahia 7 10 13 16 19 21

Bermuda (Hulled)

Birdsfoot Trefoil (Broadleaf)

Blue Grass (Kentucky)

Blue Grass (Park Kentucky)

Blue Grass (Sherman Big)

Canola*

Centipede

Clover (Alsike, Ladino, Sweet, Red)
Clover (Alyce, Calif. Bur., Crimson, Hubam)
Crested Wheat

Crown Vetch

14 17 21 24 28
14 21 25 31 36
5 6 8 9 10
8 10 13 15 17
4 5 6 7 8
12 15 18 21 25
9 12 14 16 18
183 17 21 24 28
12 17 20 24 30
3 4 5 6 7
15 20 24 29 34

=

N

Flax 10 13 16 19 21
Harding Grass 9 11 14 16 18
Klein Grass 1 13 18 23 28 31
Lespedeza (Korean Unhulled) 10 14 17 21 24
Lespedeza (Korean Hulled) 13 16 21 25 28
Lespedeza (Sericea Unhulled) 8 11 13 15 17
Lespedeza (Sericea Hulled) 15 19 24 29 32

oo

183 17 22 26 31
1 15 19 23 27
14 18 22 26 31
5 6 7 8 9
6 7 9 10 13
5 7 9 11 13
15 20 22 28 32
14 18 22 26 30
11 14 18 22 25

Love Grass (Weeping)

Love Grass (Sand)

Millet

Red Top

Reed Canary Grass

Switch Grass (Cleaned and Hulled)
Teff - Tiffany Coated

Tillage Radish*

Timothy 2
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SS-12 Front Box

INDICATOR SETTINGS

Alfalfa (Uncoated)

Bahia

Bermuda (Hulled)

Birdsfoot Trefoil (Broadleaf)

Blue Grass (Kentucky)

Blue Grass (Park Kentucky)

Blue Grass (Sherman Big)

Canola*

Centipede

Clover (Alsike, Ladino, Sweet, Red)
Clover (Alyce, Calif. Bur., Crimson, Hubam)
Crested Wheat

Crown Vetch

Flax

Harding Grass

Klein Grass
Lespedeza
Lespedeza

Korean Unhulled)
Korean Hulled)
Lespedeza (Sericea Unhulled)
Lespedeza (Sericea Hulled)
Love Grass (Weeping)

Love Grass (Sand)

Millet

Red Top

Reed Canary Grass

Switch Grass (Cleaned and Hulled)
Teff - Tiffany Coated

Tillage Radish*

Timothy

Ag Seeders - Standard Series

Seed Rate Charts

POUNDS PER ACRE

1A 2A 3A 4A 5A 6A 7A 8A

WA O =0 WW S WS WS WS WWO WWW A0S S WW S W

3

10 14 19 23 27 30
13 20 24 30 34 40
14 20 30 36 44 51
4 7 9 11 13 14
7 11 14 19 21 24
4 6 7 9 10 M
11 17 21 26 30 36
9 13 17 20 23 26
13 19 24 30 34 40
11 17 24 28 34 43
3 4 6 7 910
16 21 29 34 41 49
11 14 19 23 27 30
9 13 16 20 23 26
14 19 26 33 40 44

N

13 19 23 30 36 40
7 11 16 19 21 24
14 21 27 34 41 46
14 19 24 31 37 44
1 16 21 27 33 39
14 20 26 31 37 44
6 7 9 10 11 13
6 9 10 13 14 19
6 7 10 13 16 19
14 20 27 31 38 44
13 19 24 30 35 41
10 16 20 26 31 36

4
5
6
2
3
1
5
5
6
5
1
7
5
4
5
4
5
3
6
6
5
6
2
2
2
7
6
4
2

*Some Cracked Seeds Were Observed at Settings 1 &
SS-8, SS-10 & SS-12 Rear Box

POUNDS PER ACRE
INDICATOR SETTINGS AGITATOR 1 2 3 4 5 6

g
Q
3
()

Bent G Blade 23 72 143 213 291 39%
ent Grass . Cage Not Recommended
(L-93 Creeping)
Brush 32 78 140 201 262 309
Blue G Blade 4 19 49 79 126 170
IOEIEES Cage 2 13 38 - - -
(Sherman Big)
Brush 7 25 57 90 132 147
Blue G Blade 12 51 97 150 221 312
ue orass Cage Not Recommended
(Kentucky - Odyssey)
Brush 20 58 107 157 210 242
Bl " W/Beard Blade 0.6 2 4 7 10 15
uestem (. eards) Cage Not Recommended
(Pawnee Big)
Brush 2 3| 7 13 27 37
BI " WJO Beard Blade 1 5 1 22 38 59
(V\llj\‘/a\ls I':. nl13(ahl) eards) Cage Not Recommended
Brush 3 8 19 35 56 71
Bluest WIO Beard Blade 0 06 2 3 6 10
ues e"? ( eards) Cage Not Recommended
(Itasca Little)
Brush 0.6 2 4 9 12 15
B Blade 1 4 7 1 19 31
rome
C 1 4 6 12 19 29
(Meadow) age
Brush 2 6 10 19 33 54
B Blade 2 5 1 19 33 54
rome
C 2 4 10 17 28 46
(Smooth) age
Brush 3 9 18 30 51 84
Blade 3 14 42 72 106 143
Buffalo Grass Cage 2 19 50 128 - -
Brush 5 19 52 89 119 133

*Some Cracked Seeds Were Observed at Settings 1 &

INDICATOR SETTINGS AGITATOR

Blade
Buffel Grass Cage
Brush
Blade
Fescue Cage
(Creeping Red) Y
Brush
Blade
Fescue Cage
(Tall) 9
Brush
Blade
Festolium Cage
Brush
Blade
Grama Cage
(Side Oats)
Brush
Blade
Indian Grass Cage
Brush
Blade
Orchard Grass Cage
(Unhulled) 9
Brush
Blade
Rye Grass Cage
Brush
Blade
Wheatgrass Cage
(Intermediate) 9
Brush

7
9
3
4
1
7
7
9
7
1
0
7
6
7
6 10 14 20 24 30 34
7
4
9
9
7
9
3
3
3
9
9
6
2

POUNDS PER ACRE

1 2 3 4 5 6
0 05 1 2 3 5
0 05 1 2 3 5
0 07 2 3 6 7
2 9 22 43 83 127

Not Recommended
14 31 55 100 139
34 74 138 200 274
2 8 27 82 142 -
12 43 89 174 249 274
10 28 66 97 181 245

Not Recommended
15 42 78 143 247 283

© o

1 3 7 12 22 30
.5 2 5 9 15 23
1 4 10 18 31 41
1 2 4 7 9 12
1 2 5) 8 12 23
2 4 10 16 26 38
3 10 24 49 85 136
1 6 18 43 - -
5 16 36 68 129 147
3 20 45 77 126 174
1 8 28 69 - -
10 28 59 110 186 209
2 8 20 33 57 87

Not Recommended
4 15 29 52 102 133

Brillion assumes no liability pertaining to seeding rates achieved with this seeder. Rates listed are general in nature and should be used as starting
points only. Seed varieties and blends listed represent those calibrated through in-house test meters. Variations in actual rates may be realized due
to differences in seed lots. For accurate rates with seeds being used, follow the calibration instructions listed on the seed chart inside the box cover
or refer to the Operator’s Manual. The information listed in the above seed charts is subject to change without notice.
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Prices Effective as of 1-24

Agricultural Seeders

Standard Series

Model SSB-12 Shown with Optional Acre Meter Kit

The SS Series of Agricultural Seeders has been
the industry standard when it comes to planting
alfalfa, canola and grasses. The Sure Stand
concept provides precision seed metering and
accurate seed depth placement. This combination
offers optimum germination. The Standard Series
is offered in both three-point hitch and pull-type
models. Pull-type models include all hydraulic
equipment including new implement tires.

STANDARD MACHINE SPECIFICATIONS

Pull-Type Models - 52" Transport Height
Pull-Type Models - 10” Road Clearance
Three-Point Hitch - Cat. Il Free Link

Three-Point Hitch - Cat. Il, llIIN Quick Coupler Hitch

All Welded Structural Steel Frame Construction

15 3/4" Cast Iron Front Pulverizer Roller

8 5/8" Rear Pulverizer Axle

Greaseable Axle Bearings

Powder Coat Paint

11 1/2" Cast Iron Rear Pulverizer Roller
12 3/4" Front Pulverizer Axle

Positive Ground Driven Seed Metering

Front Seed Box - Micro-Meter

Rear Seed Box - Blade Agitator

Seed Box Divider Kit for Front Seed Box
Pull-Type Models - Safety Chain Kit

9.5L x 15-8 Ply Tires on Pull-Type Models
LED Warning Lights & SMV Emblem

Horsepower Requirements: 6 to 8 HP per Foot

Approximate Set-Up Time: Factory Assembled (2 Hours of Prep Time)
If Shipped on Commercial Carrier, Set-Up Time: 4 Hours

PRICING INFORMATION

Meter/Opening

Model Seed Box Spacing Seeding | Overall |Approximate| Suggested List

Number Description Capacity (Front/Rear) Width Width Weight Price

SSB-8 8’ Pull-Type Seeder with Front and Rear Seed 3.5Bu. + 8"/4" g 17" 2,220 Ibs. $22,615.00
Boxes 3.5Bu.

SSBP-8 8’ Three-Point Hitch Seeder with Front and Rear 3.5Bu. + 8"/4" g 96" 1,914 Ibs. 18,588.00
Seed Boxes 3.5Bu.

SSB-10 10’ Pull-Type Seeder with Front and Rear Seed 4.375Bu. + 81/2"/41/4" 10 1211" 2,527 Ibs. 24296.00
Boxes 4.375 Bu.

SSBP-10 10’ Three-Point Hitch Seeder with Front and Rear| 4.375 Bu. + 81/2"/41/4" 10 114" 2,207 Ibs. 20,320.00
Seed Boxes 4.375 Bu.

SSB-12 12" Pull-Type Seeder with Front and Rear Seed 5.25Bu. + 6"/4" 12 150" 2786 Ibs. 26,887.00
Boxes 5.25Bu.

SSBP-12 12’ Three-Point Hitch Seeder with Front and Rear| 5.25 Bu. + 6"/4" 12 133" 2,602 Ibs. 22.831.00
Seed Boxes 5.25 Bu.

Shipping Notice: Seeders are factory assembled (except for drawbar, lights and tires) for shipment on factory and dealer
trucks. If seeders are to be shipped via commercial carrier, they are shipped knocked down and crating is required. Crating
charge is $500.00. Crate weights are as follows: 8- 160 Ibs., 10’ - 188 Ibs., 12" - 216 Ibs. Please add part number 205551 to
order for crating charge for 8’ seeders, 205552 for 10’ seeders, or 205553 for 12’ seeders.

GENERAL

IMPLEMENT

DISTRIBUTORS

Prices and Specifications may be subject to change without notice. Prices do not include shipping or setup.
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Prices Effective as of 11-22

Ag Seeders - Standard Series

Accessories and Optional Equipment

Approximate | Suggested List
Part Number Description Weight Price
SEeD Box KiTs AND ACCESSORIES

Brome Box Attachment with Blade Agitator for 8’ Seeder (Cage Agitator Shipped Uninstalled)

1K103 [Kit is For Field Installation Only, Standard Equipment on New Units Shipped from Factory] 148.01bs. $3,007.00
Brome Box Attachment with Blade Agitator for 10’ Seeder (Cage Agitator Shipped Uninstalled)

9J439 [Kit is For Field Installation Only, Standard Equipment on New Units Shipped from Factory] ezl 3,392.00
Brome Box Attachment with Blade Agitator for 12’ Seeder (Cage Agitator Shipped Uninstalled)

2K525 [Kit is For Field Installation Only, Standard Equipment on New Units Shipped from Factory] 206.0lbs. 3.776.00

184786 Brush Agitator Kit for 8 Seeder (For Rear Brome Box) 31.0 lbs. 838.00

184787 Brush Agitator Kit for 10’ Seeder (For Rear Brome Box) 38.0 lbs. 1,104.00

3J060 Brush Agitator Kit for 12’ Seeder (For Rear Brome Box) 47.0 Ibs. 1,253.00
Blade Agitator Kit for 8’ Seeder (For Rear Brome Box)

6K956 [Kit is For Field Installation Only, Standard Equipment on New Units Shipped from Factory] 7.01bs. 330.00
Blade Agitator Kit for 10" Seeder (For Rear Brome Box)

6K957 [Kit is For Field Installation Only, Standard Equipment on New Units Shipped from Factory] L= 471.00
Blade Agitator Kit for 12" Seeder (For Rear Brome Box)

6K958 [Kit is For Field Installation Only, Standard Equipment on New Units Shipped from Factory] 11.01bs. 614.00
Cage Agitator Kit for 8’ Seeder (For Rear Brome Box)

184680 [Kit is For Field Installation Only, Standard Equipment on New Units Shipped from Factory] FADllez: S
Cage Agitator Kit for 10" Seeder (For Rear Brome Box)

184681 [Kit is For Field Installation Only, Standard Equipment on New Units Shipped from Factory] 8.0lbs. 362.00
Cage Agitator Kit for 12’ Seeder (For Rear Brome Box)

2 [Kit is For Field Installation Only, Standard Equipment on New Units Shipped from Factory] 120z, 59500
Divider Kit for 8’ Seeder (Separates Each Meter in Front Seed Box)

1K140 [Kit is For Field Installation Only, Standard Equipment on New Units Shipped from Factory] 501bs. 497.00
Divider Kit for 10’ Seeder (Separates Each Meter in Front Seed Box)

g [Kit is For Field Installation Only, Standard Equipment on New Units Shipped from Factory] follez: 520.00
Divider Kit for 12’ Seeder (Separates Every Two Meters in Front Seed Box)

2K629 [Kit is For Field Installation Only, Standard Equipment on New Units Shipped from Factory] 11.01bs. 607.00

219138 Divider Kit for 8’ Rear Brome Box (6 Dividers) [Field Installation Only] 8.0 lbs. 85.00

219139 Divider Kit for 10’ & 12" Rear Brome Box (10 Dividers) [Field Installation Only] 13.0 lbs. 156.00

OTHER OPTIONAL EQUIPMENT

9J931 S-Tine Track Remover for 8’ Seeder (Works with Three-Point Hitch and Pull-Type Models) 148.0 lbs. 897.00

9J438 S-Tine Track Remover for 10’ Seeder (Works with Three-Point Hitch and Pull-Type Models) 154.0 lbs. 922.00

2K496 S-Tine Track Remover for 12’ Seeder (Works with Three-Point Hitch and Pull-Type Models) 159.0 Ibs. 965.00

1K225 Scraper Kit for 8’ Seeder (Front Roller Only)* 85.0 lbs. 760.00

1K224 Scraper Kit for 10’ Seeder (Front Roller Only)* 115.0 lbs. 992.00

2K526 Scraper Kit for 12’ Seeder (Front Roller Only)* 122.0 Ibs. 1,108.00

5K745 Electronic Acre Meter For Standard Series Ag Seeders 2.0 Ibs. 701.00

236947 Loup Elite Mini Monitor For Standard Series Ag Seeders (Use with Electric Clutch Option Listed Below) 22.0 lbs. 2,585.00

9J495 Speed Up Kit (Doubles Output) 3.0lbs. 80.00

1P152 Electric Clutch Kit for 8" and 10" Models - Factory Installed Only (In Lieu of Regular Transmission) 81.0 lbs. ADD 2,321.00

171378 Electric Clutch Kit for 12" Models - Factory Installed Only (In Lieu of Regular Transmission) 81.0 lbs. ADD 2,321.00

* Front Scraper Kit Cannot be Used with Coil Tine Wheel Track Remover Kit.

GENERAL
IMPLEMENT

DISTRIBUTORS

Prices and Specifications may be subject to change without notice. Prices do not include shipping or setup.




Service Tip

Ag Seeder Models with Brome Box

Problem - Brome box shaft working out to the right hand end of the seeder and wearing out the roll pin and
retainer plate.

To correct:

t =_\Zb k_Xkk_\ kiXejd‘jj'fe j_Xlk k_Xk[i'm\j k_\ Yifd\ Yfo ‘j jhIXi\ ‘e k_\ kiXejd'jj'fe  %jgifZb\kdljk
be parallel with the outer case plate) and aligned with the brome box shaft. Loosen bearings and adjust if
necessary.

t = \Zb k_XK\\[ Yfo\j Xi\ c\m\&Xe[ jkiX'A_klifd \e[ kf\e[ 4Fffj\e Xe[ X[aljk j\[  Yfo\j lifd k_\ Z\ek\i

and right hand end brackets if necessary. It may also be necessary to make an adjustment of the left hand seed
box on the transmission.

tQ_\e gifg\icp Xc'Ae\[) k_\ jhIXi\ Yifd\ Yfo j_Xlkn‘ccjc’[\ ‘ekf k_\ [i'm\ Zflgc'er n'k_flk Y'e['er+ =fXk
the inside of the drive coupling with Never-Seize.

t ;ep fi X ZfdY'eXk'fe f] k_\ XYfm\ d'jXc'Aed\ek Zfe['k‘fej ZX e ZXIj\ k_\ gifYc\d+

M
DRIVE SHAFT

SPROCKET MUST ? AGITATOR
BE PARALLEL TO 0) o /
OUTER CASE PLATE -

TRANSMISSION
CASE PLATE
DETAIL A

—SEEDBOXES MUST BE LEVEL FROM END TO END —h\

Brillion Seeder FAD

Can the Brillion SS Series plant cereal grains such as wheat, oats, rye, barley, etc.?

Yes, it can. However, the SS Series has to be equipped with a Brome Box option. Producers need to keep in mind
that Brillion does not recommend use of the SS Series for seeding cereal grains as a harvestable crop because
the seed will only be placed in the top %" to 2" of soil. This is normally too shallow for a harvestable crop.
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Ag Seeders - Mid-Size Series

55108, SS110 & SS112 Mid-Size Seeder

INDICATOR SETTINGS
Alfalfa (Uncoated)

Bahia

Bermuda (Hulled)

Birdsfoot Trefoil (Broadleaf)
Blue Grass (Kentucky)

Blue Grass (Park Kentucky)
Blue Grass (Sherman Big)
Canola*

Centipede

Chickory (Forage)

Clover (Alsike, Ladino, Sweet, Red)
Clover (Alyce, Calif. Bur., Crimson, Hubam)
Crested Wheat

Crown Vetch

Flax

Harding Grass

Highland Bent

Klein Grass

Lespedeza (Korean Unhulled)
Lespedeza (Korean Hulled)
Lespedeza (Sericea Unhulled)
Lespedeza (Sericea Hulled)
Love Grass (Weeping)

Love Grass (Sand)

Millet

Northrup King Mixture

Red Top

Reed Canary Grass

Scott's Family Grass

Switch Grass (Cleaned and Hulled)
Tillage Radish*

Timothy

Turnip (Purple Top)

1A

[¢)]
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2A

11
8
10
13
6
5
3
10
10
O]
11
10
3
13
10
8
6
1
8
11
6
13
11
10
11
4

=N

5
5
3
5
2
8
9

3A

17
14
17
19
11
10

5
16
13

8
19
16

5
21
16
13

9
19
14
19
11
21
19
16
19

26
19
27
27
16
14

8
21
17
12
26
24

6
30
21
17
12
27
21
27
16
30
27
22
27

7
1"
11

6
11
27
22
22

POUNDS PER ACRE
4A

Seed Rate Charts

5A 6A 7A
32 38 46
26 32 38
35 42 48
42 51 61
21 26 30
19 22 26
10 11 13
27 33 40
24 27 32
15 18 22
33 42 48
33 40 48

8 10 11
40 50 59
27 32 37
22 21 32
15 17 20
35 45 54
27 33 42
33 42 50
21 26 30
38 48 58
35 43 53
30 38 45
35 43 53

8 10 12
13 14 16
14 17 21

7 8 10
14 19 22
34 42 49
29 35 43
28 35 M

8A

13

14
19

1A
0.11
0.08
0.08
0.11
0.04
0.04
0.04
0.07
0.11
0.04
0.11
0.08
0.04
0.11
0.08
0.08
0.07
0.08
0.08
0.11
0.04
0.11
0.08
0.08
0.08
0.04
0.04
0.04
0.03
0.00
0.11
0.08
0.07

POUNDS PER 1000 SQ FT

2A
0.26
0.18
0.22
0.30
0.14
0.11
0.08
0.22
0.22
0.11
0.26
0.22
0.08
0.30
0.22
0.18
0.14
0.26
0.18
0.26
0.14
0.30
0.26
0.22
0.26
0.08
0.11
0.11
0.06
0.11
0.28
0.18
0.22

3A
0.40
0.33
0.40
0.44
0.26
0.22
0.11
0.37
0.30
0.18
0.44
0.37
0.11
0.48
0.37
0.30
0.21
0.44
0.33
0.44
0.26
0.48
0.44
0.37
0.44
0.12
0.18
0.18
0.10
0.18
0.43
0.33
0.35

4A
0.59
0.44
0.63
0.63
0.37
0.33
0.18
0.48
0.40
0.27
0.59
0.55
0.14
0.70
0.48
0.40
0.27
0.63
0.48
0.63
0.37
0.70
0.63
0.52
0.63
0.16
0.26
0.26
0.13
0.26
0.61
0.52
0.51

5A
0.73
0.59
0.81
0.95
0.48
0.44
0.22
0.63
0.55
0.34
0.77
0.77
0.18
0.92
0.63
0.52
0.33
0.81
0.63
0.77
0.48
0.88
0.81
0.70
0.81
0.19
0.30
0.33
0.16
0.33
0.78
0.66
0.65

6A
0.88
0.73
0.95
1.17
0.59
0.52
0.26
0.77
0.63
0.42
0.95
0.92
0.22
1.14
0.73
0.63
0.40
1.03
0.77
0.95
0.59
1.10
0.99
0.88
0.99
0.23
0.33
0.40
0.19
0.44
0.96
0.81
0.81

7A 8A
1.06 1.25
0.88 0.99
1.10 1.28
1.39 1.65
0.70 0.81
0.59 0.66
0.30 0.37
0.92 1.06
0.73 0.81
0.50 0.59
1.10 1.25
1.10 1.39
0.26 0.30
1.36 1.54
0.84 0.99
0.73 0.84
0.46 0.52
1.25 1.43
0.95 1.10
1.14 1.28
0.70 0.77
1.32 1.50
1.21 1.43
1.03 1.25
1.21 1.39
0.27 0.31
0.37 0.44
0.48 0.59
0.22 0.25
0.52 0.63
1.13 1.31
0.99 1.17
0.95 1.09

*Some Cracked Seeds Were Observed at Setting 2

Brillion assumes no liability pertaining to seeding rates achieved with this seeder. Rates listed are general in nature and should be used as starting
points only. Seed varieties and blends listed represent those calibrated through in-house test meters. Variations in actual rates may be realized due
to differences in seed lots. For accurate rates with seeds being used, follow the calibration instructions listed on the seed chart inside the box cover
or refer to the Operator’'s Manual. The information listed in the above seed charts is subject to change without notice.
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Prices Effective as of 1-24

Agricultural Seeders

Mid-Size Series

The SS Series Mid-Size Seeder offers alfalfa
producers the proven Sure Stand concept
with larger capacity seed boxes and closer
spaced seed meters for an even better
distribution of seed, less time spent filling
seed boxes and more time seeding. These
models are available in both three-point
hitch and pull-type models. Pull-type models
include all hydraulic equipment including
new implement tires. Brome boxes are not an
option on these Mid-Size Seeders.

-

Model SS-108 Shown with Standard Equipment

STANDARD MACHINE SPECIFICATIONS

Pull-Type Models - 5’2" Transport Height 11 1/2" Cast Iron Rear Pulverizer Roller Seed Box - Micro-Meter
Pull-Type Models - 10" Road Clearance 12 3/4" Front Pulverizer Axle Seed Box Meter Spacing -4 1/4"
Three-Point Hitch - Cat. Il Free Link 85/8" Rear Pulverizer Axle Seed Box Divider Kit
Three-Point Hitch - Cat. II, llIIN Quick Coupler Hitch | Greaseable Axle Bearings 9.5L x 15-8 Ply Tires on Pull-Type Models
All Welded Structural Steel Frame Construction | Positive Ground Driven Seed Metering LED Warning Lights & SMV Emblem
15 3/4” Cast Iron Front Pulverizer Roller Pull-Type Models - Safety Chain Kit Powder Coat Paint
Horsepower Requirements: 6 to 8 HP per Foot Approximate Set-Up Time: Factory Assembled (2 Hours of Prep Time)

If Shipped on Commercial Carrier, Set-Up Time: 4 Hours

PRICING INFORMATION

Model Seed Box | Seeding Overall | Approximate | Suggested List
Number Description Capacity Width Width Weight Price
SSP-108 8’ Three-Point Hitch Seeder 6 Bu. 8’ 9'6” 1,734 lbs. $17,277.00
SS-108 8’ Pull-Type Seeder 6 Bu. 8’ 11" 2,054 lbs. 21,013.00
SSP-110 10’ Three-Point Hitch Seeder 7.5 Bu. 10’ 114" 2,074 Ibs. 19,358.00
SS-110 10’ Pull-Type Seeder 7.5 Bu. 10’ 12'11” 2,394 Ibs. 23,711.00
SSP-112 12’ Three-Point Hitch Seeder 9 Bu. 12 133" 2,488 Ibs. 21,439.00
SS-112 12’ Pull-Type Seeder 9 Bu. 12' 15'0" 2,842 Ibs. 25,930.00

ACCESSORIES & OPTIONAL EQUIPMENT

Approximate Suggested List
Part Number Description Weight Price

9J931 S-Tine Track Remover for 8’ Seeder 148.0 Ibs. $897.00
9J438 S-Tine Track Remover for 10’ Seeder 154.0 Ibs. 922.00
2K496 S-Tine Track Remover for 12’ Seeder 159.0 Ibs. 965.00 m
9J932 Coil Tine Track Remover (Cannot be used with Scraper Kits) 105.0 lbs. 1,144.00 L
244061 Scraper Kit for 8’ Seeder (Front Roller Only) 99.0 lbs. 760.00 %
244062 Scraper Kit for 10’ Seeder (Front Roller Only) 135.0 Ibs. 992.00 m
244063 Scraper Kit for 12’ Seeder (Front Roller Only) 150.0 Ibs. 1,108.00 m
5K745 Electronic Acre Meter Kit For Mid-Size Seeders 2.0 Ibs. 701.00 m
236948 ?l;ls"elc\)/;]italﬁe,\é‘tlzlc,\(/Z‘I?Jrclct:rOFpot:xlfi_sstzs EZT:;;S_ See Page 53 for More Information 19.01bs. 2:844.00
9J495 Speed Up Kit (Doubles Output) 3.0 lbs. 80.00
9K439 Electric Clutch - Factory Installed Only (In Lieu of Regular Transmission) 81.0 lbs. ADD 2,321.00

Shipping Notice: Seeders are factory assembled (except for drawbar, lights and tires) for shipment on factory and dealer
trucks. If seeders are to be shipped via commercial carrier, they are shipped knocked down and crating is required. Crating
charge is $500.00. Crate weights are as follows: 8- 160 Ibs., 10" - 188 Ibs., 12’ - 216 Ibs. Please add part number 205551 to
order for crating charge for 8’ seeders, 205552 for 10’ seeders, or 205553 for 12’ seeders.

GENERAL
IMPLEMENT

DISTRIBUTORS
Prices and Specifications may be subject to change without notice. Prices do not include shipping or setup.
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Ag Seeders - High Capacity Series

Seed Rate Charts

552081 High Capacity Seeder $52101 High Capacity Seeder

POUNDS PER ACRE POUNDS PER ACRE

INDICATOR SETTINGS 1A 2A 3A 4A 5A 6A 7A 8A INDICATOR SETTINGS 1A 2A 3A 4A 5A 6A T7A 8A
Alfalfa (Uncoated) 8 14 20 25 31 37 42 Alfalfa (Uncoated) 8 15 22 27 34 41 46
Bahia 11 15 20 25 29 32| | Bahia 12 17 22 27 32 35
Bermuda (Hulled) 14 22 26 32 37 42| | Bermuda (Hulled) 15 24 29 35 41 47
Birdsfoot Trefoil (Broadleaf) 156 22 32 39 48 56 | | Birdsfoot Trefoil (Broadleaf) 17 24 35 42 52 61
Blue Grass (Kentucky) 8 9 12 14 15 Blue Grass (Kentucky) 5 8 10 14 15 17
Blue Grass (Park Kentucky) 5 8 12 15 20 26 | | Blue Grass (Park Kentucky) 8 14 17 22 25 29
Blue Grass (Sherman Big) 8 9 11 12 Blue Grass (Sherman Big) 5 7 8 10 12 14
Canola* 12 19 23 28 32 39 Canola* 14 20 25 30 35 42
Centipede 14 19 22 25 28 Centipede 10 15 20 24 27 30
Clover (Alsike, Ladino, Sweet, Red) 14 20 26 32 37 43| | Clover (Alsike, Ladino, Sweet, Red) 15 22 19 35 41 47
Clover (Alyce, Calif. Bur., Crimson, Hubam) 12 19 26 31 37 46 Clover (Alyce, Calif. Bur., Crimson, Hubam) 14 20 29 34 41 51

w
w

~

Crested Wheat 3 5 6 8 9 1 Crested Wheat 3 5 7 8 10 12
Crown Vetch 1 17 23 31 37 45 53 Crown Vetch 1 17 25 34 41 49 57
Flax 12 15 20 25 29 32 Flax 14 17 22 27 32 35
Harding Grass 17 22 25 28 Harding Grass 10 15 19 24 27 30
Klein Grass 15 20 28 36 43 48 Klein Grass 22 30 39 47 52

12 17 24 29 35 41
15 22 27 35 42 47
8 14 19 22 25 29
17 25 32 40 49 54

Lespedeza (Korean Unhulled)
Lespedeza (Korean Hulled)
Lespedeza (Sericea Unhulled)
Lespedeza (Sericea Hulled)

11 15 22 26 32 37| | Lespedeza (Korean Unhulled)
14 20 25 32 39 43 Lespedeza (Korean Hulled)
8 12 17 20 23 26 Lespedeza (Sericea Unhulled)
15 23 29 37 45 50 Lespedeza (Sericea Hulled)

Love Grass (Weeping) 15 20 26 34 40 48| | Love Grass (Weeping) 17 22 29 37 44 52
Love Grass (Sand) 12 17 23 29 36 42| | Love Grass (Sand) 14 19 25 32 39 46
Millet 15 22 28 34 40 48 Millet 1 17 24 30 37 44 52
Red Top 6 8 9 11 12 14| | RedTop 7 8 10 12 14 15

7 10 12 15 17 22
7 8 12 15 19 22
16 22 29 35 42 49
12 19 24 30 37 42

Reed Canary Grass

Switch Grass (Cleaned and Hulled)
Tillage Radish*

Timothy

6 9 11 14 15 20 Reed Canary Grass

6 8 11 14 17 20 Switch Grass (Cleaned and Hulled)
16 22 28 35 41 48 Tillage Radish*
11 17 22 28 34 39 Timothy
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*Some Cracked Seeds Were Observed at Settings 1 & 2 * Some Cracked Seeds Were Observed at Settings 1 & 2

$52121 High Capacity Seeder

POUNDS PER ACRE

INDICATOR SETTINGS 1A 2A 3A 4A 5A 6A 7A 8A
Alfalfa (Uncoated) 8 16 23 28 35 41 47
Bahia

IS

=

Clover (Alsike, Ladino, Sweet, Red)
Clover (Alyce, Calif. Bur., Crimson, Hubam)
Crested Wheat

Crown Vetch

Bermuda (Hulled) 8 16 24 29 36 41 48
Birdsfoot Trefoil (Broadleaf) 11 17 24 36 43 53 61
Blue Grass (Kentucky) 4 5 8 11 13 16 17
Blue Grass (Park Kentucky) 5 8 13 17 23 25 29
Blue Grass (Sherman Big) 1 5 7 8 11 12 13
Canola* 8 13 20 25 31 36 43
Centipede 8 11 16 20 24 28 31

1
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1
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Flax 8 13 17 23 28 32 36
Harding Grass 7 11 16 19 24 28 31
Klein Grass 8 17 23 31 39 48 53
Lespedeza (Korean Unhulled) 7 12 17 24 29 36 41
Lespedeza (Korean Hulled) 8 16 23 28 36 43 48
Lespedeza (Sericea Unhulled) 5 8 13 19 23 25 29
Lespedeza (Sericea Hulled) 11 17 25 32 41 49 55
Love Grass (Weeping) 11 17 23 29 37 44 53
Love Grass (Sand) 8 13 19 25 32 39 47
Millet 11 17 24 31 37 44 53
Red Top 4 7 8 11 12 13 16
Reed Canary Grass 4 7 11 12 16 17 23
Switch Grass (Cleaned and Hulled) 4 7 8 12 16 19 23
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Tillage Radish*
Timothy 7 12 19 24 31 37 43
*Some Cracked Seeds Were Observed at Settings 1 & 2
Brillion assumes no liability pertaining to seeding rates achieved with this seeder. Rates listed are general in nature and should be used as starting
points only. Seed varieties and blends listed represent those calibrated through in-house test meters. Variations in actual rates may be realized due
to differences in seed lots. For accurate rates with seeds being used, follow the calibration instructions listed on the seed chart inside the box cover
or refer to the Operator’'s Manual. The information listed in the above seed charts is subject to change without notice.
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Prices Effective as of 1-24

Agricultural Seeders
High Capacity Series

The SS Series High Capacity Seeders are
built with many of the same features as the
Standard Series and the Mid-Size Series Ag
Seeders. A larger seed box capacity with
narrow meter spacing provides the ultimate
in high efficiency seeding. These units offer
the proven Sure Stand concept in both
three-point hitch and pull-type models. Pull-
type models include all hydraulic equipment
including new implement tires. Additional
seed boxes are not an option on these High
Capacity Series models.

Model SS-2121 Shown with Optional Coil Tine Track Remover

STANDARD MACHINE SPECIFICATIONS

Pull-Type Models - 6'6” Transport Height 12 3/4" Front Pulverizer Axle Seed Box - Micro-Meter
Pull-Type Models - 1’3" Road Clearance 85/8" Rear Pulverizer Axle Seed Box Meter Spacing -4 1/4"
Three-Point Hitch - Cat. Il Free Link Greaseable Axle Bearings 9.5L x 15-8 Ply Tires on 8’ Pull-Type Models
Three-Point Hitch - Cat. Il, llIIN Quick Coupler Hitch | Positive Ground Driven Seed Metering 11L x 15-12 Ply Tires on 10’ & 12’ Pull-Type Models
All Welded Structural Steel Frame Construction | Seed Box Sight Windows LED Warning Lights & SMV Emblem
15 3/4" Cast Iron Front Pulverizer Roller Seed Box Divider Kit Pull-Type Models - Safety Chain Kit
11 1/2" Cast Iron Rear Pulverizer Roller Electric Clutch Kit Powder Coat Paint
Horsepower Requirements: 6 to 8 HP per Foot Approximate Set-Up Time: Factory Assembled (2 Hours of Prep Time)

If Shipped on Commercial Carrier, Set-Up Time: 4 Hours

PRICING INFORMATION

Model Seed Box | Seeding Overall | Approximate | Suggested List

Number Description Capacity Width Width Weight Price

SS-2081 8’ Pull-Type Seeder 15 Bu. 8’ 115" 2,438 Ibs. $29,508.00
SSP-2081 8’ Three-Point Hitch Seeder 15 Bu. 8’ 9'6" 2,101 Ibs. 25,453.00
SS-2101 10" Pull-Type Seeder 19 Bu. 10’ 13'5” 2,830 Ibs. 31,437.00
SSP-2101 10’ Three-Point Hitch Seeder 19 Bu. 10 11'4" 2,481 lbs. 27,363.00
SS-2121 12’ Pull-Type Seeder 23 Bu. 12' 15'6" 3,503 lbs. 36,696.00
SSP-2121 12’ Three-Point Hitch Seeder 23 Bu. 12' 13'3" 2,906 lbs. 32,601.00

ACCESSORIES & OPTIONAL EQUIPMENT

Approximate Suggested List
Part Number Description Weight Price
9J931 S-Tine Track Remover for 8’ Seeder 148.0 Ibs. $897.00
9J438 S-Tine Track Remover for 10" Seeder 154.0 Ibs. 922.00 m
2K496 S-Tine Track Remover for 12’ Seeder 159.0 Ibs. 965.00 [
9J932 Coil Tine Track Remover (Cannot be used with Scraper Kits) 105.0 lbs. 1,144.00 %
244061 Scraper Kit for 8’ Seeder (Front Roller Only) 99.0 lbs. 760.00 m
244062 Scraper Kit for 10’ Seeder (Front Roller Only) 135.0 Ibs. 992.00 m
244063 Scraper Kit for 12’ Seeder (Front Roller Only) 150.0 Ibs. 1,108.00 m
5K275 Electronic Acre Meter Kit For High Capacity Seeders 2.0 Ibs. 701.00
236949 Brillion Elite Mini Monitor For High Capacity Seeders - See Page 53 for More Information 19.0 Ibs. 2,844.00

Shipping Notice: Seeders are factory assembled (except for drawbar, lights and tires) for shipment on factory and dealer
trucks. If seeders are to be shipped via commercial carrier, they are shipped knocked down and crating is required. Crating
charge is $500.00. Crate weights are as follows: 8'-202 Ibs., 10’- 237 Ibs., 12’- 272 Ibs. Please add part number 7K376 to order
for crating charge for 8’ seeders, 7K377 for 10" seeders or 7K378 for 12’ seeders.

GENERAL
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DISTRIBUTORS

Prices and Specifications may be subject to change without notice. Prices do not include shipping or setup.
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4610-16 Agricultural Seeder

Seed Rate Charts

SS-16 Front Seed Box, 20 Bu., with Micro-Meters

POUNDS PER ACRE
INDICATOR SETTINGS 1A 2A 3A 4A 5A 6A T7A B8A

Alfalfa (Uncoated) 3 7 13 19 23 29 34 39
Bahia 1 6 10 14 19 23 27 30
Bermuda (Hulled) 3 7 13 20 24 30 34 40
Birdsfoot Trefoil (Broadleaf) 3 9 14 20 30 36 44 51
Blue Grass (Kentucky) 1 3 4 7 9 11 13 14
Blue Grass (Park Kentucky) 1 4 7 11 14 19 21 24
Blue Grass (Sherman Big) 0 1 4 6 7 9 10 11
Canola* 1 7 11 17 21 26 30 36
Centipede 3 7 9 13 17 20 23 26
Clover (Alsike, Ladino, Sweet, Red) 8 9 13 19 24 30 34 40
Clover (Alyce, Calif. Bur., Crimson, Hubam) 3 7 11 17 24 28 34 43
Crested Wheat 0 1 3 4 6 7 9 10
Crown Vetch 3 10 16 21 29 34 41 49
Flax 3 7 11 14 19 23 27 30
Harding Grass 1 6 9 13 16 20 23 26
Klein Grass 3 7 14 19 26 33 40 44
Lespedeza (Korean Unhulled) 1 6 10 14 20 24 30 34
Lespedeza (Korean Hulled) 3 7 13 19 23 30 36 40
Lespedeza (Sericea Unhulled) 1 4 7 11 16 19 21 24
Lespedeza (Sericea Hulled) 3 9 14 21 27 34 41 46
Love Grass (Weeping) 1 9 14 19 24 31 37 44
Love Grass (Sand) 8 7 11 16 21 27 33 39
Millet 3 9 14 20 26 31 37 44
Red Top 1 8 6 7 9 10 11 13
Reed Canary Grass 1 3 6 9 10 13 14 19
Switch Grass (Cleaned and Hulled) 0 S 6 7 10 13 16 19
Teff - Tiffany Coated 4 9 14 20 27 31 38 44
Tillage Radish* 3 9 13 19 24 30 35 41
Timothy 3 6 10 16 20 26 31 36

*Some Cracked Seeds Were Observed at Settings 1 & 2

SSB-16 Rear Seed Box, 10 Bu., with Blade Agitator
POUNDS PER ACRE

INDICATOR SETTINGS AGITATOR il 2 3 4 5 6
Bent Grass (L-93 Creeping) Blade 20 62 123 183 251 341
Blue Grass (Sherman Big) Blade 3 16 42 68 108 147
Blue Grass (Kentucky - Odyssey) Blade 11 44 84 128 190 269
Bluestem (Pawnee Big) (W/Beards) Blade 0.5 2 4 6 9 13
Bluestem (WW B. Dahl) (W/O Beards) Blade 1 4 10 19 33 51
Bluestem (Itasca Little)(W/O Beards) Blade 0 05 2 3 5 9
Brome (Meadow) Blade 1 4 6 10 16 26
Brome (Smooth) Blade 2 B 10 16 28 47
Buffalo Grass Blade 3 12 36 62 92 123
Buffel Grass Blade 0 04 1 2 3 4
Fescue (Creeping Red) Blade 2 8 19 37 72 109
Fescue (Tall) Blade 7 29 64 119 172 236
Festolium Blade 9 24 57 83 156 211
Grama (Side Oats) Blade 1 3 5 9 14 21
Indian Grass Blade 1 2 4 6 8 10
Orchard Grass (Unhulled) Blade 8 9 21 42 73 117
Rye Grass Blade 3 17 39 66 108 150
Wheatgrass (Intermediate) Blade 2 7 17 29 50 75

Not Recommended: Bluestems Other Than Those Shown, Zorro Fescue

Brillion assumes no liability pertaining to seeding rates achieved with this seeder. Rates listed are general in nature and should be used as starting points only. Seed
varieties and blends listed represent those calibrated through in-house test meters. Variations in actual rates may be realized due to differences in seed lots. For accurate
ratac with ceadc heina ticed fallaw the calihratian inctriictinne licted nan the ceed chart incide the hax caver ar refer ta the Oneratar’< Manual  The infarmatinn licted in the
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4610-16 Agricultural Seeder

The 4610-16 Agricultural Seeder takes the popular Sure Stand Ag Seeder to the
next level. The 16’ seeding width and 20-bushel capacity front seed box allows
the operator to spend more time seeding and less time stopping to
fill the seed boxes, maximizing efficiency. The seeder is
equipped with the proven Micro-Meter seed metering
system and is able to seed a variety of seeds at the
correct depth for optimal germination. The 4610-16
features pneumatic down pressure on the rear
roller for better seed coverage while squeezing
out air pockets in the seedbed. The heavy-duty
frame supports the larger seed boxes delivering
more weight per foot on the rollers. Soil clods are
easily crushed, further fine-tuning the seedbed for
Model SSB-16 Shown with excellent germination rates. The 16’ Seeder is available in
Standard Equipment a pull-type or three-point hitch configuration and is available with a single Micro-
Meter seed box or with an additional rear brome box.

STANDARD MACHINE SPECIFICATIONS

Pull-Type Models - 76" Transport Height 15 3/4" Cast Iron Front Pulverizer Roller Rear Seed Box Agitator Opening Spacing - 4"
Pull-Type Models - 17'7" Transport Length 11 1/2" Cast Iron Rear Pulverizer Roller Electric Clutch
Pull-Type Models - 16” Road Clearance 12 3/4" Front Pulverizer Axle Scale Ready
Pull-Type Models - Cat. Il or lll Hitch* 85/8" Rear Pulverizer Axle (4) 11L x 15-12 Ply Tires on Pull-Type Models
Transport Width - 18’ 1 3/4" Flange Bearings, Sealed Pull-Type Models - Safety Chain Kit
Three-Point Hitch - Cat. Il, Ill Free Link Positive Ground Driven Seed Metering LED Warning Lights & SMV Emblem
Three-Point Hitch - Cat. II, llIN, Ill Quick Coupler Hitch| Front Seed Box - Micro-Meter Convenience Features - Hand Rail, Step, Walkboard
All Welded Structural Steel Frame Construction | Front Seed Box Meter Spacing - 8" Powder Coat Paint
Rear Roller Pneumatic Down Pressure Rear Seed Box (SSB Models) - Blade Agitator

Horsepower Requirements: 6 to 8 HP per Foot Approximate Set-Up Time: 6 Hours

Required Three-Point Hitch Lift Capacity: 8,000 Ibs. for SSP-16; 9,000 Ibs. for SSBP-16
PRICING INFORMATION

Model Seed Box Seeding | Overall | Approximate | Suggested List
4610-16 Description Capacity Width Width Weight Price
SS-16 16’ Pull-Type Seeder with Front Seed Box Only 20 Bu. 16’ 18’ 7,450 lbs. $59,415.00
SSP-16 16’ Three-Point Hitch Seeder with Front Seed Box Only 20 Bu. 16’ 18’ 6,125 Ibs. 48,557.00
SSB-16 16’ Pull-Type Seeder with Front and Rear Seed Boxes 20 Bu.+ 10 Bu. 16’ 18’ 8,030 Ibs. 74,728.00
SSBP-16 16’ Three-Point Hitch Seeder with Front and Rear Seed Boxes |20 Bu. + 10 Bu. 16’ 18’ 6,610 Ibs. 64,765.00

ACCESSORIES & OPTIONAL EQUIPMENT

Approximate Suggested List
Part Number Description Weight Price
242477 Coil Tine Track Remover Kit for 16’ Seeder 328.0 Ibs. $2,999.00
242478 S-Tine Track Remover Kit for 16’ Seeder 3440 Ibs. 2,083.00
242479 Hydraulic S-Tine Track Remover Kit for 16’ Seeder 378.0 Ibs. 3,145.00
242480 Electronic Acre Meter Kit for 16’ Seeder (Basic Clutch Only) 14.0 lbs. 715.00
242481 Brillion Elite Mini Monitor Kit for SS-16 and SSP-16 - See Page 53 for More Information 20.0 lbs. 2,844.00
242482 Brillion Elite Mini Monitor Kit for SSB-16 and SSBP-16 - See Page 53 for More Information 29.0 lbs. 3,251.00
242483 Cage Agitator Kit for SSB-16 and SSBP-16 Rear Seed Box 14.0 Ibs. 795.00
242484 5-Strip Brush Agitator Kit for SSB-16 and SSBP-16 Rear Seed Box 57.0 lbs. 1,670.00
242485 8-Row Brush Agitator Kit for SSB-16 and SSBP-16 Rear Seed Box 17.0 lbs. 3,061.00
234480 Scale Kit for 16’ Seeder 37.0 lbs. 3,958.00
244095 Speed Up Kit for Front Seed Box (1 Required) 2.0 Ibs. 230.00

* When ordering the pull-type model (SS-16 or SSB-16), please specify which hitch (Cat. Il or Cat. Ill) is needed. The price of the hitch is included in the
base price of the machine.

Prices and Specifications may be subject to change without notice. Prices do not include shipping or setup.
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